

CITY OF NORTHLAKE

DIVERSEY AVENUE STORMWATER STORAGE PROJECT

BID OPENING – JANUARY 29, 2019 @ 10:00 AM

NAME	BID AMOUNT	10% OF BID BOND
EarthWerks Corp.	\$266,257.50	X
Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.	\$219,900.00	X
A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	\$266,197.50	X
Joel Kenedy Constructing Corp.		
Lima Excavating Contractors, Inc.	\$282,114.35	X
Copenhaver Construction	\$302,380.00	X
Maneval Construction	\$264,389.65	X
Berger Excavating Contractors		
Landmark Contractors, Inc.	\$304,169.00	X
Patnick Construction		
Archon Construction Co. Inc.	\$331,500.00	X
Martam Construction, Inc.	\$277,437.50	X
K-Five Construction		
V3 Constrction Group	\$347,000.00	X
Continental Constructin Co., Inc.	\$478,180.00	X
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	\$283,700.00	

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING LTD
9575 WEST HIGGINS ROAD, SUITE 600
ROSEMONT, IL 60018

CITY OF NORTHLAKE
DIVERSEY AVENUE STORMWATER STORAGE
(CBBEL PROJECT NO. 940032.DC164)

BID RESULTS
DATE: January 30, 2019

<u>COMPANY</u>	<u>BID AS READ</u>	<u>BID AS CORRECTED</u>
CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$ 219,900.00	
MANEVAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$ 264,389.65	
A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$ 266,197.50	
EARTHWERKS LAND IMPROVEMENT	\$ 266,257.50	
MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 277,437.50	
LIMA CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$ 282,114.35	
COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 302,380.00	
LANDMARK CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$ 304,169.00	
ARCHON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$ 331,500.00	\$ 331,500.25
V3 CONSTRUCTION	\$ 347,000.00	
CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$ 478,180.00	\$ 439,020.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 283,700.00	

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING LTD
9575 WEST HIGGINS ROAD, SUITE 600
ROSEMONT, IL 60018

CITY OF NORTHLAKE
DIVERSEY AVENUE STORMWATER STORAGE
(CBBEL PROJECT NO. 940032.DC164)

BID TABULATION
DATE: January 30, 2019

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.		MANEVAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		EARTHWERKS LAND IMPROVEMENT		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	4400	\$ 35.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 34.34	\$ 151,096.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 163,900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 167,200.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 149,600.00
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 490.00	\$ 63.60	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,020.00
21101625	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SQ YD	5400	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4.99	\$ 26,946.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,600.00
25000100	SEEDING, CLASS 1	SQ YD	5400	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 7,074.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,800.00
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	5400	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,800.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1175	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,231.25	\$ 3.15	\$ 3,701.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,762.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,112.50
28100105	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00
28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 96.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00
35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 8"	SQ YD	450	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 16.38	\$ 7,371.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 5,287.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,300.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	80	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 122.40	\$ 9,792.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 13,040.00
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SQ FT	385	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 2,425.50	\$ 9.25	\$ 3,561.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,080.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 367.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 360.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	385	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 2.94	\$ 1,131.90	\$ 1.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,155.00
44201709	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6"	SQ YD	20	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 2,660.00
54213657	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS, 12" W/ GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00
60206905	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,494.00	\$ 1,494.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00
*N/A	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,398.75	\$ 6,398.75	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
*N/A	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00
*N/A	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	80	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,880.00
*N/A	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 5,720.00
*N/A	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
*N/A	STORM SEWER, SPECIAL, 12" (D.I.P.)	FOOT	225	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 21,487.50	\$ 82.14	\$ 18,481.50	\$ 86.25	\$ 19,406.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 18,450.00
* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION				TOTAL = \$ 283,700.00		TOTAL = \$ 219,900.00		TOTAL = \$ 264,389.65		TOTAL = \$ 266,197.50		TOTAL = \$ 266,257.50		TOTAL = \$ 277,437.50	

HIGHLIGHTED CELLS DENOTE ERROR IN BID PRICE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	LIMA CONTRACTORS, INC.		COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		LANDMARK CONTRACTORS, INC.		ARCHON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		V3 CONSTRUCTION		CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	100	\$ 27.30	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	4400	\$ 32.66	\$ 143,704.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 145,200.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 179,300.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 44.35	\$ 195,140.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 242,000.00
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	20	\$ 56.99	\$ 1,139.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 815.00	\$ 32.85	\$ 657.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
21101625	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SQ YD	5400	\$ 4.99	\$ 26,946.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 540.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 48,600.00
25000100	SEEDING, CLASS 1	SQ YD	5400	\$ 1.31	\$ 7,074.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,240.00
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	5400	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,500.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1175	\$ 3.15	\$ 3,701.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 4,465.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,050.00
28100105	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	20	\$ 51.72	\$ 1,034.40	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 130.35	\$ 2,607.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	20	\$ 5.41	\$ 108.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 24.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 432.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 115.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 8"	SQ YD	450	\$ 22.39	\$ 10,075.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	80	\$ 280.89	\$ 22,471.20	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 238.60	\$ 19,088.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SQ FT	385	\$ 21.16	\$ 8,146.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 4,196.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,005.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	10	\$ 46.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 23.35	\$ 233.50	\$ 158.10	\$ 1,581.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	385	\$ 2.31	\$ 889.35	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 885.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 192.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 673.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,925.00
44201709	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6"	SQ YD	20	\$ 152.72	\$ 3,054.40	\$ 102.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 155.85	\$ 3,117.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
54213657	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS, 12" W/ GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,132.06	\$ 1,132.06	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,711.25	\$ 1,711.25	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
60206905	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 1,378.85	\$ 1,378.85	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,885.25	\$ 1,885.25	\$ 1,602.00	\$ 1,602.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 1,124.86	\$ 1,124.86	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,826.00	\$ 1,826.00	\$ 1,093.00	\$ 1,093.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
*N/A	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 9,187.50	\$ 9,187.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
*N/A	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$ 495.94	\$ 991.88	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 481.00	\$ 962.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
*N/A	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	80	\$ 47.25	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 65.70	\$ 5,256.00	\$ 37.10	\$ 2,968.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00
*N/A	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	2	\$ 3,611.00	\$ 7,222.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 4,444.00	\$ 2,488.00	\$ 4,976.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
*N/A	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 9,487.00	\$ 9,487.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
*N/A	STORM SEWER, SPECIAL, 12" (D.I.P.)	FOOT	225	\$ 77.40	\$ 17,415.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 106.35	\$ 23,928.75	\$ 77.95	\$ 17,538.75	\$ 110.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 31,500.00
* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION				TOTAL = \$ 282,114.35		TOTAL = \$ 302,380.00		TOTAL = \$ 304,169.00		TOTAL = \$ 331,500.25		TOTAL = \$ 347,000.00		TOTAL = \$ 439,020.00	

HIGHLIGHTED CELLS DENOTE ERROR IN BID PRICE